a public meeting, which was held on 
November 8, 2011, to explore the 
feasibility of establishing a NIST/ 
Industry Consortium on Concrete 
Rheology: Enabling Metrology 
(CREME)’’. The notice stated that 
membership fees for participation in the 
CREME consortium would be Twenty- 
five Thousand ($25,000) per year. As a 
result of the November 8, 2011, public 

meeting, revisions have been made to 
the membership fee structure. 
DATES: This notice is effective on April 
30, 2012. 
ADDRESSES: Questions about joining the 
consortium should be sent to Chiara

[...]

Agreement (‘‘CRADA’’) with NIST. 

At the November 8, 2011 public 
meeting, organizations interested in 
participating in the CREME Consortium 
discussed membership fees and agreed 
to the following revisions to the 
membership fee structure. Initial 
membership fees will be Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per year 
payable by Member to NIST at the time 
of CRADA execution and annually 
thereafter, or an in-kind contribution, 
equitable in value and mutually 
acceptable to NIST and Member. In 
recognition of the contributions made 
and risks taken by the initial